Hamilton County Board of Commissionets met for theit Regular Meeting on Monday April
28, 2025 at 8:40 a.m. with Commissioners Nelson, Salmon, McDonald, SaBell, Metkel, County
Cletk Jill M. DeMers, Business Administrator Pat Shaw & County Attorney Doug D Dexter present.
The meeting was called to ordet by Commissioner Nelson. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
The Open Meetings Act is posted on the east wall in the Board Room first level of the Courthouse
with Open Meeting Act brochutes available to the public during the meeting. Notice of this
meeting was published in the Autora News Register the week of April 15, 2025, A current agenda is
on file and available for inspection in the office of the County Clerk, posted outside the County
Cletk’s office and posted on the County website. Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to approve
the agenda. Roll Call Vote: All Ayes.

Minutes of the April 21, 2025 meeting were approved as pres‘ented.

County Board of Commissioners meetings ate recorded.

Gavin Gillmore was in attendance for Public Participation.

Interlocal Agreement for Cooperative Development and use of the Nebraska Regional
Interoperability Network (NRIN) was presented & Resolution #1191 was read into record by
County Clerk Jill M. DeMets. Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to approve the Intetlocal and
Resolution #1191 as presented by Ben Crabttee Emergency Manager and have Chairman Nelson

sign. Roll Call Vote: All Ayes.

Ben Ctabtree Emetgency Manager recommended to the Board of Commissioners Jon
Rosenlund to tepresent the South Central Region for Nebraska Regional Interoperability Network
(NRIN) The Boatd recommended Crabtree to proceed with vote of Rosenlund.

Cottespondence was teceived and teviewed from Central Platte NRD.

Board Committee Reports were given.

Vendors were signed.

With no further business, Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to adjourn at 9:01 a.m. Roll
Call Vote: All Ayes. 'The next meeting will be held on Monday May 5, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. in the
Board Room first floor of the Courthouse.

SORTNAME
ACE IRRIGATION & MANUFACTURING
ALL STAR AUTO GLASS

ART WALK AURORA

AURORA COOPERATIVE
AURORA NEWS REGISTER
BELLIS, JULIE L PR, CRR
CENTRAL NE ATTORNEY

CiTY OF AURCRA

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT
DAS STATE ACCTG

EAKES

ESRI

FILLMAN LAW OFFICE
FRAUENDORFER, D.}.
FRIESENFORD

INVDESC
CULVERTS

ROAD EQUIP REP
PROMO ADVERT
EQUIP REPAIR

_ STAMPER

COURT COST
COURT COST
CAMERA SYSTEM
COURT COST

DATA PROCESSING
RENTAL & SUPPLIES
SUBSCRIPTION
COURT COST
TRAVEL EXPENSE

_EQUIP REFAIR

TOTCLAIMS

$
]
$
5
5
$
5
$
$
$
]
$
]
$
5

19,441.20
2,939.08
1,500.00
3,666.66

51.43
546.00
3,300.00
3,128.00 ;
178.00
242.00
760.12
460.00
3,050.00
85.98
309,10




- NEWMYER, MARIAH

Hamilton County Boatd of Con:i.missioners

Attest QCJ/ In O/W

Jill M. DeMeLs
Hamilton County Cletk
“\“I""lﬂ”'
\g\'i Clép f,,
g* g
% =
""ammm“‘“
G.I. TRAILER, INC ROAD EQUIP PAR
HALL COUNTY SHERIFE SUBPEONA
HAMILTON COUNTY ATTORNEY SUBPOENA
HAMILTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FUEL
HAMILTON COUNTY SHERIFF TESTING
HAMILTON INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC DATA PROCESSING
HOMETOWN LEASING AGREEMENTS

JACKSON PEREZ, HAYLEY
JUZYK ELECTRIC

MILES ALLOWED
BUILDING REPAIR

MEDICAL ENTERPRISES TESTING
MIDWEST PETROLEUM MISC TAX
NAPA AUTO EQUIP REPAIR

MILEAGE ALLOWE

NHHS BEATRICE/LINCOLN
NMC CAT EQUIP REPAIR
NPPD ELECTRICITY
OVERLAND READY MIXED GRAVEL & ROCK
PALMER JOURNAL PUBLIC NOTICES
PHYSICIANS LABORATORY, P.C. COURT COST
POINT C HEALTH CARE HEATH CARE
POWELL & LUZUM STORAGE
ROADBUILDERS MACHINERY & SUP CO INC EQUIP REPAIR
SACK LUMBER SUPPLIES
SCHNEIDERS HARDWARE SUPPLIES

SOLL, EMILY MILES/SUPPLIES

ENGINEERCOST
ROAD EQUIP REPAIR
EQUIP REPAIR

CITY BILL

SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS

THE ISLAND SUPPLY COMPANY
TRAUSCH DYNAMICS

VILLAGE OF GILTNER

S Ll Sl V

Nicole SaBell-Vice Chairman 1% District

Y

Rich Nefson-Chairman-2* District
Gl 2L

jeg ie Merkel-3 District

/ A/ Al —an

« ) /z—ﬁ"

Nancy J. Salfnofi- oh-4% Dlsttlct
L ey /
([t //ﬁ

Francis McDonald-5" Disttict

110.80
19.46
19.36
3,061.87
75.00
3,898.53
69.68
163.80
446.48 ;
134.25
2,613.89
424.09
46.90
144.00
5,344.65 .
2,052.92 -
2,837.75
69.94
1,000.00
24025
50.00
204.15
7.49
164.55
401.40
2,814.35
877.35
769.53

5
$
$
$
S
5
$
$
$
S
5
$
$
$
$
5
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
5
5
$
$ 124.80




