Hamilton County Board of Commissioners met for their Regular Meeting on Monday April 28, 2025 at 8:40 a.m. with Commissioners Nelson, Salmon, McDonald, SaBell, Merkel, County Clerk Jill M. DeMers, Business Administrator Pat Shaw & County Attorney Doug D Dexter present. The meeting was called to order by Commissioner Nelson. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. The Open Meetings Act is posted on the east wall in the Board Room first level of the Courthouse with Open Meeting Act brochures available to the public during the meeting. Notice of this meeting was published in the Aurora News Register the week of April 15, 2025. A current agenda is on file and available for inspection in the office of the County Clerk, posted outside the County Clerk's office and posted on the County website. Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to approve the agenda. Roll Call Vote: All Ayes.

Minutes of the April 21, 2025 meeting were approved as presented.

County Board of Commissioners meetings are recorded.

Gavin Gillmore was in attendance for Public Participation.

Interlocal Agreement for Cooperative Development and use of the Nebraska Regional Interoperability Network (NRIN) was presented & Resolution #1191 was read into record by County Clerk Jill M. DeMers. Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to approve the Interlocal and Resolution #1191 as presented by Ben Crabtree Emergency Manager and have Chairman Nelson sign. Roll Call Vote: All Ayes.

Ben Crabtree Emergency Manager recommended to the Board of Commissioners Jon Rosenlund to represent the South Central Region for Nebraska Regional Interoperability Network (NRIN) The Board recommended Crabtree to proceed with vote of Rosenlund.

Correspondence was received and reviewed from Central Platte NRD.

Board Committee Reports were given.

Vendors were signed.

With no further business, Motion by Salmon Second by SaBell to adjourn at 9:01 a.m. Roll Call Vote: All Ayes. The next meeting will be held on Monday May 5, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. in the Board Room first floor of the Courthouse.

SORTNAME	INVDESC	TOTCLAIMS	
ACE IRRIGATION & MANUFACTURING	CULVERTS	\$	19,441.20
ALL STAR AUTO GLASS	ROAD EQUIP REP	\$	2,939.09
ART WALK AURORA	PROMO ADVERT	\$	1,500.00
	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	3,666.66
AURORA COOPERATIVE	STAMPER	Ś	51.43
AURORA NEWS REGISTER	COURT COST	Š	546.00
BELLIS, JULIE L RPR, CRR	COURT COST	ć	3,300.00
CENTRAL NE ATTORNEY	**	č	3,128.00
CITY OF AURORA	CAMERA SYSTEM	٠ ۲	178.00
CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT	COURT COST	\$	
DAS STATE ACCTG	DATA PROCESSING	\$	242.00
EAKES	RENTAL & SUPPLIES	\$	760.12
ESRI	SUBSCRIPTION	\$	460.00
FILLMAN LAW OFFICE	COURT COST	\$	3,050.00
FRAUENDORFER, D.J.	TRAVEL EXPENSE	\$	85.98
FRIESEN FORD	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	309.10

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners

heu m Dinew

Attest

Jill M. DeMers

Hamilton County Clerk

SEAL SEAL

Diale Sabell

Nicole SaBell-Vice Chairman 1st District

Rich Nelson-Chairman-2nd District

Jessie Merkel-3rd District

Nancy J. Salmon-4th District,

Francis McDonald-5th District

G.I. TRAILER, INC	ROAD EQUIP PAR	\$	110.80
HALL COUNTY SHERIFF	SUBPEONA	\$	19.46
HAMILTON COUNTY ATTORNEY	SUBPOENA	\$	19.36
HAMILTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	FUEL	\$	3,061.87
HAMILTON COUNTY SHERIFF	TESTING	\$	75.00
HAMILTON INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC	DATA PROCESSING	\$	3,898.53
HOMETOWN LEASING	AGREEMENTS	\$	69.68
JACKSON PEREZ, HAYLEY	MILES ALLOWED	\$	163.80
JUZYK ELECTRIC	BUILDING REPAIR	\$	446.48
MEDICAL ENTERPRISES	TESTING	\$	134.25
MIDWEST PETROLEUM	MISC TAX	\$	2,613.89
NAPA AUTO	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	424.09
- NEWMYER, MARIAH	MILEAGE ALLOWE	\$	46.90
NHHS	BEATRICE/LINCOLN	\$	144.00
NMC CAT	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	5,344.65
NPPD .	ELECTRICITY	\$	2,052.92
OVERLAND READY MIXED	GRAVEL & ROCK	\$	2,837.75
PALMER JOURNAL	PUBLIC NOTICES	\$	69.94
PHYSICIANS LABORATORY, P.C.	COURT COST	\$	1,000.00
POINT C HEALTH CARE	HEATH CARE	\$	240.25
POWELL & LUZUM	STORAGE	\$	50.00
ROADBUILDERS MACHINERY & SUP CO INC	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	204.15
SACK LUMBER	SUPPLIES	\$	7.49
SCHNEIDERS HARDWARE	SUPPLIES	\$	164.55
SOLL, EMILY	MILES/SUPPLIES	\$	401.40
SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS	ENGINEERCOST	\$	2,814.35
THE ISLAND SUPPLY COMPANY	ROAD EQUIP REPAIR	\$	877.35
TRAUSCH DYNAMICS	EQUIP REPAIR	\$	769.53
VILLAGE OF GILTNER	CITY BILL	\$	124.80
		100. 6 0	